

Title 3—

Executive Order 12945 of January 20, 1995

The President

Amendment to Executive Order No. 12640

By the authority vested in me as President by the Constitution and the laws of the United States of America, and in order to provide for the carrying out of the provisions of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973, Public Law 93-112, section 501(a)-(f), as amended (29 U.S.C. 791(a)-(f)), and in order to add two Vice Chair positions to the four already provided to the "President's Committee on Employment of People with Disabilities," it is hereby ordered that:

- (1) The first sentence of section 1(b) of Executive Order No. 12640 be amended by deleting the words "four Vice Chairmen" and inserting the words "six Vice Chairs" in lieu thereof; and
- (2) The words "Vice Chair" or "Vice Chairs" be inserted in lieu of the words "Vice Chairman" and "Vice Chairmen," respectively, wherever such words appear in Executive Order No. 12640.



THE WHITE HOUSE,
January 20, 1995.